

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 9, 2024

CONTACT: Allyson Teevan | allyson@rpcra.org

Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association Members Participate in Annual Florida Realtors® Clean Up Florida Waters

Fort Myers and Cape Coral, FL – The Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association (RPCRA) proudly participated in the annual Florida Realtors® Clean Up Florida Waters event on July 6, 2024. This year, several dedicated RPCRA members joined by members of the Young Professionals Networking Committee (YPN), and the Boy Scouts made a significant impact on local waterways, demonstrating their commitment to environmental stewardship and community service.

Spearheading the RPCRA clean-up team was Shane Spring, 2024 RPCRA Treasurer. Shane's leadership and enthusiasm were instrumental in organizing and motivating the team, ensuring a successful and productive day of cleaning. All in all, the RPCRA team collected 1,540 pounds of debris in two hours.

The event saw volunteers working tirelessly to remove trash and debris from the waterways on Fort Myers Beach, contributing to the preservation of Florida's beautiful and vital aquatic ecosystems. The participation of RPCRA members in this important initiative highlights their dedication to the well-being of the community and the environment.

"We are incredibly proud of all those who joined us out there for their hard work and dedication during the Florida Water Clean Up," said Shane Spring. "It's heartening to see so many of our colleagues come together to make a positive impact on our local waterways."

Each year, primarily in the month of July, Florida Realtors® and community partners come together to clean up our lakes, rivers, streams, bays, Intracoastal Waterway, Gulf and ocean. In 2023, more than 120 events took place across the state with 2,238 volunteers collecting 23 tons of trash, covering more than 108 miles of waterways. RPCRA's participation in this event underscores the association's ongoing efforts to support and improve the communities where its members live and work.

To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today serves more than 10,000 Realtor® members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.